TTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200702433-2	06 - 10 - 2008 Patent and Trademark Office
REC(
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	103507645 ing party(ies):
George D. Megason	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	XNo Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes XNo
B. Nature of Conveyance:	Emiso / Additional Harriets and address(es) attached? Tes NO
	ange of Name Security Agreement Joint
Other	, -
Execution Date(s): 05/19/2008	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Application No.: 12/124,670 Date	Filed: 05/21/2008
Confirmation No.: 3109 B. Pa	itent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? NO	Filed: 05/21/2008 Itent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	man and a second a
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	Enclosed
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature.	Enclosed
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 5, 2008
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer Name of Person Signing	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 5, 2008 Date
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer Name of Person Signing	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 5, 2008
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 5, 2008 Date ersheet, attachments, and documents:3 sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 5, 2008 Date ersheet, attachments, and documents:3 sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: for of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 5, 2008 Date ersheet, attachments, and documents:3 sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: for of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Page 1 of
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 5, 2008 Date ersheet, attachments, and documents:3 sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: for of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0139 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/06a (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200702433-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

title and interest, including the entitled:	right of priority, in, to and under a	an application for Letters Patent	t of the United States
Flexible Gasket			
Filing Date:		olication No.:	
	overnent(s) set forth therein, and		
	of and substitutes for said applic		
reissues, or reexaminations, or	nd of countries foreign thereto w r extensions of said Letters Patent	i.	
	orize HPDC to file applications in		
terms for which said Letters P	s successors, assigns, nominees datent respectively may be grante	d, reissued or extended, as ful	ly and entirely as the
	nd enjoyed by me/us had this assi		
we have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a requinecessary or desirable to perf Patent, to HPDC, its success. HPDC, or to its nominee, all k Letters Patent, to testify in any continuations, C-I-P's, reissue do everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their own be countries provided the expensipaid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authand any official of any count applications as aforesaid, to is Patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or as I/we further authorize	remant that I/we have full right to come and execute any agreement in comest is made, and without undue direct the title to said invention(s) comes, assigns, nominees or legal inventions and foreign applications, to make and foreign applications, to make HPDC, its successors, assigns, enefit, proper patent protection for es which may be incurred by me anorize and request the Commission or countries foreign to the Ussue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any are and direct the attorneys of recomestic and direct the attorneys of recomestics.	onflict herewith, and I/we further lelay, execute and deliver all subtraction improvement(s), said application(s) or improvement(s), said ful papers, to execute all disclaise all rightful oaths and declaration nominees and legal represent said invention(s) or improvement in lending such cooperation oner of Patents and Trademarks on the States whose duty it is no entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the United to insert the serial number and the serial nu	r covenant and agree och papers as may be ation and said Letters be to communicate to dispolication and said imers and divisionals, ions, and generally to attatives to obtain and nent(s) in any and all on and assistance are softhe United States to issue patents on the control of the control
application поw identified by th	ne attorney docket number and ti	itle set forth above as soon as	
·	he United States Patent and Trad		
	F, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seai(s):	
(Please see signature	below)		
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
George D. Megason			
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:		•
County of)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	George D. Megason	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the notice to be the satisfactory evidence to be the satisfactory as the satisfactory evidence to be the satisfactory evid	ne person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of

Page 1 of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0140

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administrator
P.O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200702433 - 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)				
1/1. 1				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):		
VIVIV		2/18/08		
Inventure (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
GEORGE D. MEGAS	500			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of)			
County of) 55.			
	,			
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of		
assignment to be his/her free act and de		e person who acknowledged the foregoing institution of		
		Notary Public		
		My Commission Expires		
Land Clarette (Dark		National Control of the Control of t		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of)			
Consider of) ss.;			
County of)			
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally		
assignment to be his/her free act and de-		e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of		
	,	Notary Public		
		My Commission Expires:		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of)			
) ss.:			
County of).			
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	who is personally		
		e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of		
assignment to be his/her free act and dec	JO:			
		Notary Public My Commission Expires		
Rev 10/06a (Assignment)	Page 2 of	·		

PATENT REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0141